Drain:_SHeswik Asek  G2am Drain #:_ 24y
Improvement/Arm:_cresuck frsex ~senow o
Operator:_sum ) oy Date:_ /)77
Prain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: [ 2398

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning /W /-7

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains L

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains St /W (7
4

® Digitize & Attribute SSD 3 M/;/}y. /17

® Digitize & Attribute Open ﬁitch A

®  Stamp Plans St /.

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate # /7

® Enter Improvements into Posse ﬁ//’/?

. ﬁnter Drain Age into Posse 7%%_

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse % K, I

®  Check Database entries for errors ﬁ /7
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log

Drain-improvement:_CHESwWicle OL4e€ fasm —Cid# spcx Pitih ~Sgeror VY

_ _ Jength Length Length
Drain Type: Size: (_’g‘ié‘} }! (DB Query} ] Reconcile Price: Cost:
Y [4he 29¢ 290" g
Qep J2" 78" 27’ v
Jou 2! 2 x
Sum: 4/7‘?/ U7 g ¢/
Final Report:
Comments:
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ernton C Wamf Suweyo! Suite 46

Phone (3’7) 776-8uas One Hamitton County Square
Fax (317) 776=9528 Tloblesville, Indiana yéobowazzo

February 4, 1998
TC: HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
RE: Cheswick Place Drain-Section 4 Arm
Attached are the plans, drain map, drainage shed map
and assessment roll for the propcsed Section 4 Arm, Cheswick

Place Drain. I have reviewed the submittals and petition and
have found each to be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described
in the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is
practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a
public highway and be of public utility; and that the costs,
damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be
less than the benefits accruing to the owners of land likely

to be benefited. The drain will consist of the following:
g" 858D 790 ft 15" RCP 313 ft
12" RCP 83 ft

The total length of the drain will be_ 1,186 feet.

The subsurface drains (8SSD) to be part of the regulated
drain are those located under the curbs. Only the main SSD
lines which are located within the RIGHT-OF-WAY are to be
maintained as regulated drain. Laterals for individual lots
will not be congidered part of the regulated drain.

I have reviewed the plang and believe the drain will
Pagefit each lot equally. I also believe that no damages
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will re

will result to landownersg by the construction of this drain.
I recommend a maintenance assessment of $30.00 per lot, $5.00
per acre for roadways, with a $30.00 minimu. With this
assgessment the total annual assesgssment for this section will

be $270.00.

Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the
Williams Creek or the Osborn and Collins Drains at some time
in the future. Parcels assessed for this drain will also be
assessed for the O.F. Henley Drain.

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements of
Urban Drain as set out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69.
this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.rban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed
drain, that the Board also approve the attached non-
the regulated drain easement to those easement widths as
County Recorder.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed
drain for March 1998.

Kenton C. Ward
Hamilton County Surveyor
KCW/no
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NBD Bank, N.A. Telex: MCI205615 Swift Address: NBDDUS44

¢/o The First National Bank. of Chicago Tel: (312} 954-1969 Fax: (312) 954-1964
Global Trade Services - Indiana, Mail Suite 0742
Chicago, Illinois 60670-0742 U.S.A. &
STANDBY CREDIT DATE: JANUARY 26, 1998
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF DRAFTS DRAWN MUST BE MARKED:
THE COUNTY OF HAMILTON WITH OUR REF NO: 82000942
ROOM 16, COURTHOUSE OPENER'S REFERENCE NO:
NOBLESVILLE, IN 46060 82000942

ATTN: GINI HINCHES
LADIES/GENTLEMEN :

BY THE ORDER OF:
CHESWICK CCORPORATION
P.O. BOX 553

CARMEL, IN 46032

WE HEREBY ISSUE IN YOUR FAVOR OUR IRREVOCABLE STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT
NO: 82000942 FOR THE ACCOUNT OF CHESWICK CORPORATION FOR AN AMOUNT OR
AMOUNTS NOT TO EXCEED IN THE AGGREGATE U.S. DOLLARS 160,390.00 “(ONE
HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY AND NO/100 U.S. DOLLARS)
AVAILABLE BY YOUR DRAFTS AT SIGHT ON NBD BANK, N.A., C/0 THE FIRST
NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 26, 1998 AND EXPIRING AT
OUR OFFICE ON JANUARY 29, 1999.

FUNDS UNDER THIS CREDIT ARE AVAILABLE AGAINST YOUR DRAFT(S) MENTIONING
QUR CREDIT NUMBER.

THE BELOW-MENTIONED DOCUMENTS MUST BE PRESENTED ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRY
DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS LETTER OF
CREDIT.

1. YOUR SIGNED STATEMENT, READING AS FOLLOWS: "THE APPLICANT, CHESWICK
CORPORATION, HAS FAILED TO CONSTRUCT THE NECESSARY STORM SEWER AND
SUB SURFACE DRAIN AT THE APPLICANT’S CHESWICK SUBDIVISION, SECTION
3 AND 4."

2. THE ORIGINAL LETTER OF CREDIT.

WE ENGAGE WITH YOU THAT DRAFTS DRAWN UNDER AND IN CONFORMITY WITH THE
TERMS OF THIS CREDIT WILL BE DULY HONCRED ON PRESENTATION IF
PRESENTED TO: NBD BANK, N.A., C/0 THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO,
ATTN: GLOBAL TRADE SERVICE DEPT.-INDIANA, ONE FIRST NATIONAL PLAZA,
SUITE 0742, CHICAGQ, ILLINOIS 60670-0742 ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRY DATE.

THIS CREDIT IS SUBJECT TO THE UNIFORM CUSTOMS AND PRACTICE FOR
DOCUMENTARY CREDITS (1993 REVISION), INTERNATIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
-PUBLICATION 500.

VERY TRULY YOURS,
NBD BANK, N.A.

j)ai%mﬂ J‘IW afo o 20 C NSHuresnard

AUTHORIZED SIGNERV %ﬁTHORIZED STGNER

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060




e NBD Bank, N.A. Telex: MCI205615 Swift Address: NBDDUS44
“ ¢/o The First National Bank of Chicago Tek (312) 954-1969 Fax: (312) 954-1964
Global Trade Services - Indiana, Mail Suite 0742
Chicago, Illinois 60670-0742 U.S.A.,

STANDBY CREDIT DATE: JANUARY 26, 1998
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF DRAFTS DRAWN MUST BE MARKED:
THE COUNTY OF HAMILTON WITH OUR REF NO: 82000940
ROOM 16, COURTHOUSE OPENER’'S REFERENCE NO:
NOBLESVILLE, IN 46060 82000940

ATTN: GINI HINCHES
LADIES/GENTLEMEN :

BY THE ORDER OF:
CHESWICK CORPOCRATION
P.0. BOX 553

CARMEL, IN 46032

WE HEREBY ISSUE IN YOUR FAVOR OUR IRREVOCABLE STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT
NO: 82000940 FOR THE ACCOUNT OF CHESWICK CORPORATION FOR AN AMOUNT OR
AMOUNTS NOT TO EXCEED IN THE AGGREGATE U.S. DOLLARS 30,000.00  (THIRTY
THOUSAND AND NO/100 U.S. DOLLARS) AVAILABLE BY YOUR DRAFTS AT SIGHT ON
NBD BANK, N.A., C/O THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, EFFECTIVE
JANUARY 26, 1998 AND EXPIRING AT OUR OFFICE ON JANUARY 29, 1999,

FUNDS UNDER THIS CREDIT ARE AVAILABLE AGAINST YOUR DRAFT(S) MENTIONING
OUR CREDIT NUMBER.

THE BELOW-MENTIONED DOCUMENTS MUST BE PRESENTED ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRY
DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS LETTER OF
CREDIT.

1. YOUR SIGNED STATEMENT, READING AS FOLLOWS: "THE APPLICANT, CHESWICK
CORPORATION, HAS FAILED TO CONSTRUCT THE NECESSARY EROSION CONTROL
AT THE APPLICANT’S CHESWICK SUBDIVISION, SECTION 3 AND 4."

2. THE ORIGINAL LETTER OF CREDIT.

WE ENGAGE WITH YOU THAT DRAFTS DRAWN UNDER AND IN CONFORMITY WITH THE
TERMS OF THIS CREDIT WILL BE DULY HONORED ON PRESENTATION IF
PRESENTED TO: NBD BANK, N.A., C/O THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO,
ATTN: GLOBAL TRADE SERVICE DEPT.-INDIANA, ONE FIRST NATIONAL PLAZA,
SUITE 0742, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60670-0742 ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRY DATE.

THIS CREDIT IS SUBJECT TO THE UNIFORM CUSTOMS AND PRACTICE FOR

DOCUMENTARY CREDITS (19293 REVISION), INTERNATIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
-PUBLICATION 500.

VERY TRULY YOURS,
NBD BANK, N.A.

Jé%uhgbm%q-ﬂiﬂﬁﬂur Afo C%idai&,CLk§Zz4e;%gﬁqu

AUTHORIZED SIGNER [ ?HTHORIZED SIGNER
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CHESWICK PLACE, SECTION %
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE
SANITARY SEWERS

Address of premises on which land
alteration was accomplished __136" Street & Ditch Road

Inspection Date(s): Permit No.

Relative to plans prepared by: Stoeppelwerth & Associates, Inc.

on 7/18 . 1998 .

I hereby certify that:

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief such land alteration has been
performed and completed in conformity with the improved plan, except __None

L

4 e
Signature % /U MA Date:__11/06/1998

Jr1 o Y//
Type Nanie:__Jeffory W. Darling Phone:_(317) 849-5935

Business Address:_9940 Allisonville Road, Fishers, IN 46038
Surv, X Engr. Arch.__ Indiana Registration No. _R.L.S. 900017

\“‘“nmmu,,, .
‘\\“ ‘{ . ":,

%,

FILED

NOV 08 1880
OFFICE OF HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR

““llll llln"‘."'
©
Q
Q
N

\4

(SEAL)

FORMS/COMP&C
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Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor Sutite 188

Phone (317) 776-8395 One Hamilton County Square

TFax  (317) 776-9628 Noblesville, Indiana 36060-2230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board March 4, 2003

Re: Cheswick Place Drain:
Cheswick Place Sec. 4 Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Cheswick Place Sec. 4. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made
and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated February 4, 1998. The report was approved by the Board at
the hearing held March 4, 2003. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 4, Pages 520-521)

The changes are as follows:

Original
Structure: T.C.: LE.: Pipe: Length: Plans: Difference:
900 890.79 | 888.9
901 890.82 | 887.9 12 78 83 -5
901 890.82 | 887.9
902 890.77 | 887.4 15 30
902 890.77 | 887.4
903 881 15 281 283 -2
6" SSD Streets: RCP Pipe Totals:
Henley Circle 395 12 78
X2 15 311
Total: 790

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 1179 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on March 23, 1998 and
recorded under instrument #9909902297.
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The bond or letter of credit from NBD Bank, number 82000940, 82000941, 82000942;
dated January 26, 1998; in the amount of $30,000 for erosion control, $2700 for monumentation
and $160,390 for storm sewer and sub surface drains; was released September 23, 2002,

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kerifon C,/Ward,
Hamiltofi County Surveyor

KCW/slm
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SCALE: 1= B0

LEGEND

et o e EXISTING CONTOUR
: EXISTING SSMITARY SEWER
e s s EXISTING STORM SEWER

(LERY FROFPOSED GRADE
888 FROPOSED CONTOUR
& FROPOSED SANITARY
o el e RPROPOSED STORM
e FROFOSED SWALE

FROPOSED 4" SIDEWALK (B H0ME &

a5 LOT NUMBER

e PAD ELEVATION

F 2. Q PAD SIZE 60’x75

LU OENOTES PADS OF 25 —p”
FILL. OF MORE

PROPOSED 67 UNDERDRAINS

4" 880, TO EACH LOT

T.B.M. #5
R.R. SPIKE SET IN E. SIDE OF
ON E. SIDE OF DITCH ROAD.

OF HENRY DITCH @ CROSSING

EARTHWORK:
1. EXCAVATION

A Excavaled materdal that Js suitoble oy be used for fils, A unsaltable matecinl and ol suiplus
auncovated materal nob required sholl be remaved from the site

B, Provde and pluce any odditional Bl moterdal from offsite ax moy by escessary 1o produne the grades

required on plona,  FI obtalned fromr offsite shall be of quaiity oz specifled for flls hareln and bhe

sourcw approved by the Dewsloper. M will be the responsibliily of the Cordeactor for any costs for

fill resded,

REMOWAL OF TREES

3

A A tress and stumips from greo to be ocoupled by ¢ road surfoce oreo Tress ored sturnps shell not
b buried on site, '

3. PROTECTION OF TREES

A The Gontractor shall, of the directlon of the Developer, endeowsr to sovg ond protect o af walus

and worth which <do aot Impor construstion of Inproverments o designad,

ol e consuibed with

B, in the evant cut or fill excesds 0.5 foob over the root areo. the Dews
regpact of protectlve rmegsure to Be loken, If anw to preserss such Dre

4. REROVAL OF TOPSGL

& Al topscll sholl be removed from off arecs Lo be excovaled
Tepaoil should be stored o o location where I will not interfere with
construction operctions,  The fopscld sholl be free of debris and stor

5 UTLITES

i

A Rules and reguigtion governng the respective uitiily sholl be observed in swsciting off work wnder
this gection.

8. it shall be the responsibiity of the Oontractor to determine the locoiicn of

utiitien 2 working daws prior o commancing work.  For otility loootions 1o be o

T 0~ 3828844 within Indiong or 18004285200 oulaide Indiars,

et
kad el Toll Free

SITE GRADING

e

A Do oall cutting, filling, compucting of fills and rough groding required to bring entios project oreg
to subgrade gs sghown on the drowing,

B, The felerance for poved areos shall net excesd 10 feet above sstabiahed subge Al ol

stoll not excesd QUG feet plus or minwg the established grade.  Proside roun

ot banke and other bregks in grode.

C. The Engineer shall be notified when the Controctor hos reachesd

ok remove his gqguipment from the site untll the Enginesr hag
) teterance,
FORKMAE AR THWRE

AL RGP/

RECORD DRAWING
w@m@é

ORY W. DARLING
Registered Land Surveyor
No. 900017
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